
CITY/TOWNSHIP CLERKS

Bangor Dawn Bublitz 180 State Park Drive 684-8041 office
Bay City, MI 48706             684-5644 fax
email: dawnbublitz@bangortownship.org

Beaver Stacey Mieske 1987 Parish Road 662-4996 office
Midland, MI 48642 662-2248 home
email: bsnskruger@aol.com 662-7050 fax

798-5555 cell

Frankenlust Donna Reichard 2401 Delta Road 686-5300 office
(closed Wednesdays) Bay City, MI 48706 686-5370 fax

email: dir_clerk@frankenlust.com 686-0826 home
798-4954 cell

Fraser Sharon Hugo 1474 North Mackinaw Road 697-3820 office
(Tuesdays off) Linwood, MI 48634 697-3665 home

email: clerk@frasertwp.org 697-3998 fax
280-0180 cell

Garfield Kimberly Day Garfield Township Clerk 879-2552 office
1058 West Kitchen Road 879-2554 fax
Linwood, MI 48634 846-9831 work
email: garfieldclerk@gmail.com 697-4543 home

450-1234 cell 

Gibson Diane Pieniozek 2179 Bentley Road 387-2476 cell
Bentley, MI 48613
email: dpieniozek@hotmail.com

Hampton Pamela Wright 801 West Center Avenue 893-7541 office
P.O. Box 187 893-6152 fax
Bay City, MI 48707
email: pwright@hamptonmi.net

Sue Rupp email: srupp@hamptonmi.net

Kawkawlin Greg Petrimoulx 1836 East Parish Road 686-8710 office
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 686-0895 fax
email: clerk@kawkawlintwp.org

Merritt Kathy Bremer 48 East Munger Road 659-2136 office
P.O. Box 126 659-3475 fax
Munger, MI 48747
email: merrittclerk@yahoo.com

Monitor Cindy L. Kowalski 2483 Midland Road 684-7203 office
Bay City, MI 48706 667-0878 home
email: monitorclerk@chartermi.net 684-9234 fax

996-2214 cell

Mt. Forest Crystal Dodge 1705 West Cody-Estey Road 879-7575 office
Pinconning, MI 48650 879-7580 fax
email: dodgedonovan1@aol.com 879-3085 home

578-0394 cell

mailto:srupp@hamptonmi.net
mailto:cty40990@centurytel.net


CITY/TOWNSHIP CLERKS

Pinconning Beverlene Hribek 5307 N. Huron Road 879-4018 office
Pinconning, MI 48650 879-5171 home

879-4553 fax
email: bhribek@pinconningtownship.com

Portsmouth Judy F. Bukowski 1711 West Cass Avenue Road 892-7221 office
Bay City, MI 48708 295-0979 cell
email: clerk@portsmouthtwp.com 892-0756 fax

Willliams Amy Charney 1080 West Midland Road 662-4408 office
P.O. Box 97 662-4631 fax
Auburn, MI 48611
email: acharney@williamstwp.com

Deputy: Pam Reinhardt email: preinhardt@williamstwp.com

Auburn Karen Bellor 113 East Elm Street                      662-6761 office
Auburn, MI 48611                      662-0240 fax
email: kbellor@auburnmi.org                      245-4974 cell

Bay City Tema J. Lucero 301 Washington Avenue                      894-8168 office
Bay City, MI 48708                      894-0704 fax
email: cityclerk@baycitymi.org

Essexville Sarah Wilcox 1107 Woodside Avenue                      893-0772 office
Essexville, MI 48732                      892-3452 fax
email: cclerk@essexville.org                      737-8468 home

Pinconning Terri Hribek 208 Manitou Street                      879-5236 office
P.O. Box 628                      879-4958 fax
Pinconning, MI 48650
email: pinconningcityclerk@yahoo.com

Midland 333 W. Ellsworth Street                      837-3304 office
Midland, MI 48640

QVF HELP DESK 1-800-310-5697

ELECTIONS BUREAU 1-517-373-2540

mailto:acharney@williamstwp.com

